10f2

FOURTH AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2065A

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 107 day of September 2020, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming & part of the Agresment for Conslruction Materlal Testing and Inspection Services
(‘Agreament’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the Slate of
lliinois (*Commission”) and Design Consuiting Engineers ("Conaullant”) effective December 8, 2015 with the Fxe operation and
effact as if the same were fncorporated thereln,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultan! have herefofore entered into an Agreement effeclive the 80 day of
Degember 2015, wherein the Consullant is to provide Conslruction Material Testing and Inspection Services for Various Project
Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consuliani now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the provislons and conditions set forth in the Agreement and hereln, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto thal the sole modification of, changes in and amendments (o the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows;

TERMS
1, Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMEMNT AS THOUGH FULLY BET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedula A Scope of Bervices
24 The Consuttant is to provide Construction Material Testing and Inspection Services.

3. Term
34 This Amendment extends the term af the Agreement through December 31, 2022,

Exetution of this Amendment by the Consullant is duly authorized by the Consullant and the signature{s) of each person signing
on behatf of the Consuttant have been made with the complata and full authority to commit the Consultant to alf terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

Al eapitaltzed terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to the exient
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

9/16/2020, 10:36 AM



FOURTH AMENDMENT
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER P52085A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 4.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date;

Date: MQ _ZQZO

CONSULTANT
Design Consul’tjg}? Engineers

SR AN nate:*”l“/”’/ 20

— \/

Subscribed and swom to me this
I day of ‘Qg’ayég,jizo 22
-~ S ettt
J"ﬁc?rgl%? Ruic - = AROUSH samap

Official Sea)
Nalary_Pubhc - State of Iflingg

ommission Expirgg May 2, 202

N

My Commission expires:

Me 202
(Seal of Notary)

Wy &

d legality

/{mpwoved asfo for\m; d leg: w ’
(/{f_(]_’l/}’li% ‘ ‘;{U_JLHL—* Dale:@" / (? “0’\) Q I;Z 0

Neal & Leroy, L.LC

20f2 9/16/2020, 10:36 AM



